THE DATASHEET OF
74VHC14N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
74V
H
C
14 —
 H

• Low Noise: VOLP = 0.8 V (Max.)
• Pin and Function Compatible with 74HC14
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
74VHC14M 74VHC14 SOIC 14L Rail
74VHC14MX 74VHC14 SOIC 14L Tape and Reel
74VHC14SJX VHC14 SOP 14L Tape and Reel
74VHC14MTC V14 TSSOP 14L Rail
74VHC14MTCX V14 TSSOP 14L Tape and Reel
General Description
The VHC14 is an advanced high speed CMOS Hex
Schmitt Inverter fabricated with silicon gate CMOS tech-
nology. It achieves the high speed operation similar to